MLX81340/44 smart LIN Motor Driver for external NFETs <60nC
Product Abstract
1. Features and Benefits
 Motor driver
 3x PreDriver for DC or BLDC motor
 Up to 60nC NFETs (500W motors)
 300mApk typ. charge current
 500mApk typ. discharge current

 DC/BLDC HVAC Blowers, Fans, Pumps
 DC/BLDC Valves, WindowLift, Seats, Sunroof
3. Ordering Information
Order Code Temp. Range Package Delivery Remark
MLX81344 LLW-BMT-003-RE -40 - 150 °C QFN32_WF  5x5 Reel LIN Predriver with 12x IO
MLX81344 LLW-BMT-103-RE -40 - 150 °C QFN24_WF  4x4 Reel LIN Predriver with 5x IO
MLX81340 LLW-BMT-003-RE -40 - 150 °C QFN32_WF  5x5 Reel LIN Predriver with 12x IO
MLX81340 LLW-BMT-103-RE -40 - 150 °C QFN24_WF  4x4 Reel LIN Predriver with 5x IO
Table 1 – Ordering Information
MLX8134x LLW xxx x01 RE
Product Name
Temperature Code: L=-40 to 150°C
Package Code: LW=QFN_WF
Delivery Form: RE = Reel
Option Code, MLX internal
Assembly house
Silicon Version: Character [A...Z]
Customer name, M=Melexis for all Flash
Package option, 0: QFN32; 1: QFN24
MLX81340/44 smart LIN Motor Driver for external NFETs <60nC
Product Abstract
Doc.№ 390108134002
REVISION 1.0 - 01. Oct. 2021  Page 3 of 34
4. Family Concept
 MLX81340 MLX81344 MLX81346
MCU Memory   32 KB Flash
+ 26 KB ROM
64 KB Flash
+ 26 KB ROM
64 KB Flash
+ 26 KB ROM
MCU EEPROM 64x 8 Byte 64x 8 Byte 64x 8 Byte
MCU RAM  2.5 KB 4.5 KB 4.5 KB
Pre-Driver 3x  Predrivers
60nC gate charge
3x  Predrivers
60nC gate charge
3x  Predrivers
200nC gate charge
Motor Power range typ. 10..500W typ. 10..500W typ. 10..2000W
Motor Voltage range 5.5V...36V 5.5V...36V 5.5V…60V
IO pins (analog, digital) 9x LV + 3x HV/LV 9x LV + 3x HV/LV 9x LV + 3x HV/LV
Motor current sensing Low side shunt,
differential
Low side shunt,
differential
Low side shunt,
differential
Sensor interface  (3V/5V supply) analog, pwm, spi,
sent, I2C, uart
analog, pwm, spi,
sent, I2C, uart
analog, pwm, spi,
sent, I2C, uart
Sensorless FOC support Yes Yes Yes
LIN auto-address support (AA) Yes No No
Maximum IC Temperature
  (with validated mission profile)
Tj = 175C Tj = 175C Tj = 175C
Package QFN32, 5x5
QFN24, 4x4
QFN32, 5x5
QFN24, 4x4
QFN32,5x5
TQFP48, 9x9
Automotive AECQ-100 Yes Yes Yes
Table 2 – Famiy Overview
5. Revision history
Version Date Description
1.0 1/10/2021 Initial MLX81340-MLX81344 product abstract
Table 3 – Revision history
MLX81340/44 smart LIN Motor Driver for external NFETs <60nC
Product Abstract
Doc.№ 390108134002